ticle on page xx for more information 
on this change). Town Meeting will then 
adjourn until 1:00 pm on Saturday, March 
12, when articles 3 through 15 will be 
discussed and voted upon. Article 3 is 
the main money article for “…$5,041,751 
which represents four million, three 
hundred fifty-seven thousand, eight 
hundred five dollars ($4,357,805) for the 
Town Operating Budget to be raised from 
general taxation; one hundred ninety-
one thousand, two hundred two dollars 
($191,202) for the Water Fund Operating 
Budget and four hundred ninety-two 
thousand, seven hundred forty-four dol-
lars ($492,744) for the Sewer Operating 
Budget which includes two hundred 
thirty thousand dollars ($230,000) for 
bond assessments.” The budgeted water 
and sewer expenses are reimbursed by 
user fees.

Of the remaining ten warrant articles 
requiring funding, 70% will be funded 
from the unassigned fund balance or 
capital reserve funds if approved. The